R08DS0047EJ0100  Rev.1.00 Page 1 of 16
Mar 28, 2014
The mark <R> shows major revised points.
The revised points can be easily searched by copying an "<R>" in the PDF file and specifying it in the "Find what:" field.
 ataD Sheet PS9309L,  PS9309L2
LOW IF TOTEM POLE OUTPUT TYPE HIGH CMR, IPM DRIVER,
6-PIN SDIP PHOTOCOUPLER
DESCRIPTION

R08DS0047EJ0100  Rev.1.00 Page 4 of 16
Mar 28, 2014
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Order Number Solder
Plating
Specification
Packing Style Safety Standard
Approval
Application
Part
Number*1
PS9309L PS9309L-AX Pb-Free 20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) Standard products PS9309L
PS9309L-E3 PS9309L-E3-AX (Ni/Pd/Au) Embossed Tape 2 000 (UL, CSA, SEMKO
pcs/reel approved)
PS9309L2 PS9309L2-AX 20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) PS9309L2
PS9309L2-E3 PS9309L2-E3-AX Embossed Tape 2 000
pcs/reel
PS9309L-V PS9309L-V-AX 20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) UL, CSA, SEMKO PS9309L
PS9309L-V-E3 PS9309L-V-E3-AX Embossed Tape 2 000 DIN EN 60747-5-5
pcs/reel (VDE 0884-5)
approved
PS9309L2-V PS9309L2-V-AX 20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) PS9309L2
PS9309L2-V-E3 PS9309L2-V-E3-AX Embossed Tape 2 000
pcs/reel
Note: *1.  For the application of the Safety Standard, following part number should be used.
<R>
A Business Partner of Renesas Electronics Corporation.